

# TABULATION OF BIDS

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: PRA-FOSU 10(1), 900(1)

Project Name: FORT SUMTER NATIONAL MONUMENT

State: SC  
County: CHARLESTON  
FORT MOULTRIE/FORT SUMTER NATIONAL

Opened at: Sterling, VA  
By: S.Anderson/P.Schaad  
Date: 11/17/09

I certify that this Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the bids received and publicly opened for this solicitation.

Signed: Peggy Schaad

Title: Contract Specialist Date: 11/17/2009

Contract Awarded to: International Public Works, LLC Date: 12/3/2009

Contractor	Bid Amount	Responsive
L-J, Inc 220 Stoneridge Dr. Suite 405 Columbia, SC 29210	258,175.00	
International Public Works, LLC 7623 Dorchester Road North Charleston, SC 29418	261,807.70	
Engineer's Estimate	420,000.00	

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 11/18/09

## Bid Schedule A

Project No.: PRA-FOSU 10(1), 900(1)

Project Name: FORT SUMTER NATIONAL MONUMENT

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
15101-0000	LPSM	MOBILIZATION			
	L-J, Inc		ALL	19,125.00	19,125.00
	International Public Works, LLC			2,600.00	2,600.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			40,015.00	40,015.00
15201-0000	LPSM	CONSTRUCTION SURVEY AND STAKING			
	L-J, Inc		ALL	17,415.00	17,415.00
	International Public Works, LLC			6,500.00	6,500.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			10,000.00	10,000.00
15401-0000	LPSM	CONTRACTOR TESTING			
	L-J, Inc		ALL	7,000.00	7,000.00
	International Public Works, LLC			4,550.00	4,550.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			5,000.00	5,000.00
15705-0100	LNFT	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, SILT FENCE			
	L-J, Inc		40	11.00	440.00
	International Public Works, LLC			6.80	272.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			8.00	320.00
15706-1100	EACH	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, INLET PROTECTION TYPE A			
	L-J, Inc		2	280.00	560.00
	International Public Works, LLC			43.50	87.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			400.00	800.00
20301-1400	EACH	REMOVAL OF INLET			
	L-J, Inc		6	236.00	1,416.00
	International Public Works, LLC			325.00	1,950.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			1,000.00	6,000.00
20301-2400	EACH	REMOVAL OF SIGN			
	L-J, Inc		3	56.00	168.00
	International Public Works, LLC			65.00	195.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			200.00	600.00
20302-0500	LNFT	REMOVAL OF CURB, CONCRETE			
	L-J, Inc		90	5.00	450.00
	International Public Works, LLC			10.40	936.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			30.00	2,700.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 11/18/09

## Bid Schedule A

Project No.: PRA-FOSU 10 (1), 900 (1)

Project Name: FORT SUMTER NATIONAL MONUMENT

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
20302-2100	LNFT	REMOVAL OF PIPE CULVERT			
	L-J, Inc		600	5.00	3,000.00
	International Public Works, LLC			20.80	12,480.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			35.00	21,000.00
20303-1600	SQYD	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT, ASPHALT			
	L-J, Inc		260	5.00	1,300.00
	International Public Works, LLC			19.50	5,070.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			18.00	4,680.00
20303-3200	SQYD	REMOVAL OF SIDEWALK, CONCRETE			
	L-J, Inc		50	8.00	400.00
	International Public Works, LLC			23.40	1,170.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			30.00	1,500.00
20310-1000	EACH	PLUG, EXISTING PIPE			
	L-J, Inc		8	1,350.00	10,800.00
	International Public Works, LLC			260.00	2,080.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			350.00	2,800.00
25101-3000	CUYD	PLACED RIPRAP, CLASS 3			
	L-J, Inc		3	280.00	840.00
	International Public Works, LLC			71.50	214.50
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			300.00	900.00
30101-4000	TON	AGGREGATE BASE GRADING C OR D			
	L-J, Inc		110	37.00	4,070.00
	International Public Works, LLC			33.80	3,718.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			60.00	6,600.00
40101-0100	TON	SUPERPAVE PAVEMENT, 3/8-INCH NOMINAL MAXIMUM SIZE AGGREGATE, <0.3 MILLION ESAL , TYPE V PAVEMENT SMOOTHNESS			
	L-J, Inc		540	107.00	57,780.00
	International Public Works, LLC			123.50	66,690.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			200.00	108,000.00
40102-0100	TON	SUPERPAVE PAVEMENT, 3/8-INCH NOMINAL MAXIMUM SIZE AGGREGATE, <0.3 MILLION ESAL, WEDGE AND LEVELING COURSE			
	L-J, Inc		75	127.00	9,525.00
	International Public Works, LLC			123.50	9,262.50
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			150.00	11,250.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 11/18/09

## Bid Schedule A

Project No.: PRA-FOSU 10(1), 900(1)

Project Name: FORT SUMTER NATIONAL MONUMENT

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
41301-0000	SQYD	ASPHALT PAVEMENT MILLING (VARIABLE DEPTH)			
	L-J, Inc		390	9.00	3,510.00
	International Public Works, LLC			6.50	2,535.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			10.00	3,900.00
41301-0400	SQYD	ASPHALT PAVEMENT MILLING, 1 1/2-INCH DEPTH			
	L-J, Inc		4,700	3.00	14,100.00
	International Public Works, LLC			6.50	30,550.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			9.00	42,300.00
60201-0500	LNFT	15-INCH PIPE CULVERT			
	L-J, Inc		125	25.00	3,125.00
	International Public Works, LLC			33.80	4,225.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			70.00	8,750.00
60201-0800	LNFT	24-INCH PIPE CULVERT			
	L-J, Inc		210	36.00	7,560.00
	International Public Works, LLC			50.70	10,647.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			80.00	16,800.00
60202-0200	LNFT	18-INCH EQUIVALENT DIAMETER ARCH OR ELLIPTICAL PIPE CULVERT			
	L-J, Inc		340	50.00	17,000.00
	International Public Works, LLC			50.70	17,238.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			80.00	27,200.00
60202-0400	LNFT	24-INCH EQUIVALENT DIAMETER ARCH OR ELLIPTICAL PIPE CULVERT			
	L-J, Inc		150	58.00	8,700.00
	International Public Works, LLC			71.50	10,725.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			100.00	15,000.00
60210-0800	EACH	END SECTION FOR 24-INCH PIPE CULVERT			
	L-J, Inc		1	1,350.00	1,350.00
	International Public Works, LLC			325.50	325.50
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			1,300.00	1,300.00
60401-1000	EACH	MANHOLE, TYPE 1			
	L-J, Inc		3	3,300.00	9,900.00
	International Public Works, LLC			3,445.00	10,335.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			4,000.00	12,000.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 11/18/09

## Bid Schedule A

Project No.: PRA-FOSU 10 (1), 900 (1)

Project Name: FORT SUMTER NATIONAL MONUMENT

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
60401-2000	EACH	MANHOLE, TYPE 2			
	L-J, Inc		1	2,700.00	2,700.00
	International Public Works, LLC			3,575.00	3,575.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			4,000.00	4,000.00
60403-1400	EACH	INLET, TYPE 5B			
	L-J, Inc		3	3,000.00	9,000.00
	International Public Works, LLC			3,900.00	11,700.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			3,500.00	10,500.00
60403-1900	EACH	INLET, TYPE 6B			
	L-J, Inc		2	3,600.00	7,200.00
	International Public Works, LLC			3,575.00	7,150.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			3,000.00	6,000.00
60703-0000	LNFT	CLEANING CULVERTS IN PLACE			
	L-J, Inc		125	17.00	2,125.00
	International Public Works, LLC			32.50	4,062.50
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			35.00	4,375.00
60901-1700	LNFT	CURB, CONCRETE, 18-INCH DEPTH			
	L-J, Inc		120	20.00	2,400.00
	International Public Works, LLC			26.00	3,120.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			50.00	6,000.00
61401-0000	CUYD	LEAN CONCRETE BACKFILL			
	L-J, Inc		11	168.00	1,848.00
	International Public Works, LLC			123.50	1,358.50
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			450.00	4,950.00
61501-0100	SQYD	SIDEWALK, CONCRETE			
	L-J, Inc		50	34.00	1,700.00
	International Public Works, LLC			39.00	1,950.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			50.00	2,500.00
61504-1000	SQYD	ACCESSIBILITY RAMP, CONCRETE			
	L-J, Inc		20	123.00	2,460.00
	International Public Works, LLC			91.00	1,820.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			150.00	3,000.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 11/18/09

## Bid Schedule A

Project No.: PRA-FOSU 10(1), 900(1)

Project Name: FORT SUMTER NATIONAL MONUMENT

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
62401-0100	SQYD	FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL, 2-INCH DEPTH			
	L-J, Inc		220	4.50	990.00
	International Public Works, LLC			19.50	4,290.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			15.00	3,300.00
62501-0000	ACRE	TURF ESTABLISHMENT			
	L-J, Inc		0.3	4,500.00	1,350.00
	International Public Works, LLC			5,200.00	1,560.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			5,000.00	1,500.00
63304-0900	SQFT	SIGNS, ALUMINUM PANELS, TYPE 3 SHEETING			
	L-J, Inc		16	225.00	3,600.00
	International Public Works, LLC			37.70	603.20
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			80.00	1,280.00
63401-0300	LNFT	PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE B, SOLID			
	L-J, Inc		4,200	0.56	2,352.00
	International Public Works, LLC			0.65	2,730.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			1.00	4,200.00
63405-0850	EACH	PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE B, ACCESSIBILITY SYMBOL			
	L-J, Inc		4	170.00	680.00
	International Public Works, LLC			260.00	1,040.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			400.00	1,600.00
63503-1000	LNFT	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, PLASTIC FENCE			
	L-J, Inc		720	2.25	1,620.00
	International Public Works, LLC			5.20	3,744.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			6.00	4,320.00
63504-1000	SQFT	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, CONSTRUCTION SIGN			
	L-J, Inc		24	34.00	816.00
	International Public Works, LLC			26.00	624.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			40.00	960.00
63701-0000	EACH	FIELD OFFICE			
	L-J, Inc		1	16,000.00	16,000.00
	International Public Works, LLC			7,150.00	7,150.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			10,000.00	10,000.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 11/18/09

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: PRA-FOSU 10(1), 900(1)

Project Name: FORT SUMTER NATIONAL MONUMENT

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
64502-0000	EACH	LOCATE UTILITIES			
	L-J, Inc		3	600.00	1,800.00
	International Public Works, LLC			325.00	975.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			700.00	2,100.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 11/18/09

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: PRA-FOSU 10(1), 900(1)

Project Name: FORT SUMTER NATIONAL MONUMENT

BID TOTAL CHECK PASS

Bidder	Bidder's Bid Amount	Computed Bid Amount	Error
L-J, Inc	258,175.00	258,175.00	
International Public Works, LLC	261,807.70	261,807.70	

The apparent low bidder is 39 % below the engineer's estimate.



TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 11/18/09

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: PRA-FOSU 10 (1), 900 (1)

Project Name: FORT SUMTER NATIONAL MONUMENT

BID ITEM CHECK PASS

---

Bidder	Item No.	Bidder's Extension	Computed Extension
--------	----------	-----------------------	-----------------------

---

No extension errors in this Schedule.